506566001 03/21/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6612780

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		Na	me			Execution Date
FILIP BAJOVIC						03/10/2021
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	CACOTEC CORPORATION					
Street Address:	251 LITT	LE FAI	LS DRIVE			
City:	WILMING	GTON				
State/Country:	DELAWA	ARE				
Postal Code:	19808					
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number]	
Application Number		243311				
		9818007				
		10255629				
		10699322				
		7192846				
Application Number	: 1)	119204		17190132		
			32			
Application Number Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (6 Il be sent to t if provided; 6 pa ne: P	719013 650)838 <i>the e-m</i> <i>if that</i> 508384 satentpr PERKIN P.O. BO	3-4350 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 356 ocurement@perkins S COIE LLP - PAO 0 X 1247	<i>will be sen</i> coie.com GENERAL		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (6 Il be sent to t if provided; 6 ne: P S	719013 650)838 <i>the e-m</i> <i>if that</i> 508384 batentpr PERKIN P.O. BO SEATTL	3-4350 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 356 ocurement@perkins S COIE LLP - PAO (X 1247 E, WASHINGTON 9	<i>will be sen</i> coie.com GENERAL		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (6 Il be sent to t if provided; 6 pa ne: P S NUMBER:	719013 650)838 <i>the e-m</i> <i>if that</i> 508384 92ERKIN 9.0. BO 62ATTL 14	3-4350 hail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 356 ocurement@perkins S COIE LLP - PAO 0 X 1247 E, WASHINGTON 9	<i>will be sen</i> coie.com GENERAL		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (6 Il be sent to t if provided; 6 pa ne: P S NUMBER:	719013 650)838 <i>the e-m</i> <i>if that</i> 508384 5085 508384 5085 5085 5085 5085 5085 5085 5085 50	3-4350 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 356 ocurement@perkins S COIE LLP - PAO X 1247 E, WASHINGTON 9 2741-8000 RYSTAL FONG	<i>will be sen</i> coie.com GENERAL		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (6 Il be sent to t if provided; 6 pa ne: P S NUMBER:	719013 650)838 <i>the e-m</i> <i>if that</i> 508384 92084 920084 92084 92084 92084 92084 92084 92084 920086 920080	3-4350 hail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 356 ocurement@perkins S COIE LLP - PAO 0 X 1247 E, WASHINGTON 9	<i>will be sen</i> coie.com GENERAL		

source=142741-8000 Assign (F. Bajovic to Cacotec Corp.)#page1.tif
source=142741-8000 Assign (F. Bajovic to Cacotec Corp.)#page2.tif
source=142741-8000 Assign (F. Bajovic to Cacotec Corp.)#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by **Filip Bajovic** (the "Assignor"). The Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in the Patent Applications and Issued Patents listed in Schedule A.

CACOTEC CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at **251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE, WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808** (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and Issued Patents and the inventions covered thereby; .

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and issued patents for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries including those found on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its Assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications and patents listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said Assignee

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

123635-8000/151733274.1

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of this $\cancel{D^{\prime\prime\prime}}$ day of \cancel{MRCH}_{-} , 2021.

ASSIGNOR: Name:	Filip Bajovic. Filip Baj <u>ovic</u>
Signature Title:	Inventor Multi Multi
ASSIGNEE	CACATEC CADDADATIAN

ASSIGNEE.	CAUVIEU CURPURATION
Name:	Filip Bajovic
	Mill Mills
Signature /	1 perce percent
Title: /	ŽEO /
1	

123635-8000/151733274.1

2

SCHEDULE A

Application No. Filing Date	Issued Patent No. Issue Date	Country	Title
62/433,111 2016-12-12		US	ERCCI PROTOCOL
15/484,998 2017-04-11	9,818,007 2017-11-14	US	ELECTRONIC CARE AND CONTENT CLOTHING LABEL
15/730,500 2017-10-11	10/255,629 2019-04-09	US	ELECTRONIC CARE AND CONTENT CLOTHING LABEL
16/263,152 2019-01-31	10,699,322 2020-06-30	US	ELECTRONIC CARE AND CONTENT CLOTHING LABEL
17/192,846 2021-03-04		US	DESIGN AND PRINTING OF CLOTHING LABELS
17/190,132 2021-03-02		US	ELECTRONIC CARE AND CONTENT CLOTHING LABEL

123635-8000/151733275.1

PATENT REEL: 055661 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 03/21/2021